Field dates: September 16-19, 2021 2021-09-19
Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning) & Special ballot vote
Region Gender Age Group Education
Total BC+Ter| AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | Atl |SK+MB Male |Female| <35 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ <HS | Collg | Uni
FEDVTX
Weighted Total: 1487 208 170 45 48 568 351 98 92 706 718 409 364 392 311 230 413 830
Total: 1492 244 173 29 35 503 377 131 64 813 616 212 373 439 457 240 415 826
Liberal Party 32.6% [19.6% 18.9% 16.4% 40.6% 43.4% 29.2% 37.6% 28.9% 28.8% 37.6% |23.7% 30.8% 38.8% 39.6% |26.6% 23.5% 39.2%
++++ -ttt +++  ++++ - s s
Conservative Party 27.3% | 31.2% 43.2% 42.8% 37.0% 27.0% 15.1% 24.9% 39.8% |33.0% 21.6% |20.1% 27.0% 29.3% 34.7% | 32.1% 33.0% 22.7%
++++ +4 e+t ++++ +
New Democratic Party 18.0% |32.4% 13.8% 21.5% 12.6% 17.3% 11.9% 22.2% 16.9% | 17.5% 18.9% |27.7% 17.4% 12.9% 12.6% | 21.0% 18.3% 17.1%
++++ ++++
Green Party 39%| 6.9% 3.5% 0.0% 39% 39% 2.7% 44% 2.0%| 3.1% 39%| 35% 49% 3.5% 3.5%| 29% 45% 3.8%
++
People's Party 9.9% | 8.4% 18.9% 19.3% 51% 7.9% 8.7% 10.9% 12.0% | 10.2% 9.2% |16.6% 10.8% 7.0% 3.5% | 11.2% 12.7% 8.1%
++++ - ++++ - ++ -
Bloc Quebecois 7.3% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 31.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.0% 81%| 7.0% 87% 8.0% 5.1% 59% 7.1% 7.9%
- i e - -
Another party not listed here 09%| 15% 1.7% 0.0% 07% 04% 14% 0.0% 04%| 04% 07%| 15% 05% 05% 09%| 03% 08% 1.1%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99.9) (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.54 6.27 745 18.20 16.56 4.37 5.05 8.56 12.25 3.44 3.95 6.73 5.07 4.68 4.58 6.33 4.81 3.41
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Field dates: September 16-19, 2021 2021-09-19
Federal vote intention (includes leaning) & Special ballot vote
Region Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Terf AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | AH [SK+MB| Male [Female| <35 [ 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | <HS | Collg | Uni
FEDVT2X
Weighted Total: | 1647 236 193 50 52 618 385 113 102 757 801 445 396 438 336 265 448 896
Total: | 1649 276 196 34 38 542 413 150 72 873 687 230 404 492 492 272 453 888
Liberal Party 29.5% [17.2% 16.6% 14.4% 37.4% 39.9% 26.6% 32.7% 26.0% |26.8% 33.7% |21.7% 28.3% 34.7% 36.6% |23.1% 21.7% 36.4%
- ++++ - ++++ +++ 4+ -- i o e
Conservative Party 24.7% | 27.5% 38.1% 37.8% 34.1% 24.8% 13.7% 21.7% 35.9% |30.7% 19.4% |18.4% 24.8% 26.2% 32.1% | 27.8% 30.4% 21.0%
++++ + e I s ++++ ++++
New Democratic Party 16.3% [28.5% 12.2% 19.0% 11.6% 15.9% 10.8% 19.4% 153% | 16.3% 17.0% |25.5% 16.0% 11.6% 11.6% | 18.2% 16.9% 15.9%
++++ - ++++
Green Party 35%| 6.1% 3.1% 0.0% 3.6% 3.5% 2.5% 3.8% 1.8%| 29% 3.5%| 3.2% 45% 3.1% 3.3%| 25% 42% 3.5%
++
People's Party 8.9% | 7.4% 16.6% 17.1% 4.7% 7.3% 8.0% 9.5% 10.8%| 9.5% 8.3% |15.2% 9.9% 6.2% 3.2% | 9.7% 11.7% 7.5%
++++ + - ++++ -- ++ -
Bloc Quebecois 6.6%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 28.3% 0.0% 0.0% /| 6.6% 7.3%| 6.4% 80% 72% 4.7%| 51% 6.6% 7.3%
- == ++++ - -
Another party not listed here 08%| 13% 1.5% 0.0% 0.7% 04% 1.3% 0.0% 03%| 04% 0.6%| 1.4% 04% 05% 0.9%| 02% 0.8% 1.0%
Undecided 50%| 6.4% 52% 57% 3.6% 41% 44% 83% 4.6%| 44% 53%| 55% 58% 50% 3.1% |[11.1% 45% 3.3%
+ o I e
Skip 47%| 55% 6.6% 59% 43% 4.0% 4.4% 4.6% 51%| 23% 5.0%| 2.7% 2.2% 55% 4.5%| 21% 3.3% 4.0%
Chi2: -] (99.9) (99.9) (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% | 2.41| 590  7.00 16.81 1590  4.21  4.82  8.00 11.55| 3.32  3.74| 6.46  4.88 442  442| 594 460  3.29
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Field dates: September 16-19, 2021

2021-09-19

Thinking about the party you intend to vote for, would you say you are enthusiastic or discouraged about your choice?

Region Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Ter| AB SK MB | ON | QC [ Atl |SK+MB| Male [Female| <35 | 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS | Collg [ Uni
VTENTHUS
Weighted Total: 645 92 80 24 23 231 148 48 47 312 302 211 170 162 98 112 160 368
Total: 618 122 84 17 15 154 166 60 32 339 248 111 177 171 156 110 168 336
DISCOURAGED (1-2) 15.6% | 11.5% 14.5% 10.2% 19.1% 19.0% 15.1% 11.5% 14.6% | 17.8% 12.7% [23.2% 11.5% 13.3% 9.5% | 10.7% 15.3% 17.0%
1 4+ - -
NEITHER (3) 37.6% | 33.7% 32.2% 53.3% 34.4% 354% 43.8% 39.7% 44.0% | 33.8% 43.8% (30.5% 43.5% 42.3% 36.2% | 44.0% 39.0% 35.3%
+ - 4+ - +
ENTHUSIASTIC (4-5) 46.4% | 54.1% 53.3% 36.5% 46.5% 45.7% 39.6% 48.7% 41.4% | 48.3% 42.8% | 45.2% 45.0% 44.0% 54.3% | 43.4% 45.3% 47.7%
+ - ++
1 - Very discouraged 58% | 6.6% 9.1% 51% 0.0% 65% 48% 19% 2.6%| 6.7% 46%| 7.7% 39% 59% 43%| 50% 4.2% 6.4%
2 9.8% 5.0% 5.4% 51% 19.1% 12.4% 10.3% 9.6% 12.0% | 11.1% 8.1% | 15.5% 7.7% 7.5% 5.2% 57% 11.1% 10.6%
3 - Neither 37.6% | 33.7% 32.2% 53.3% 34.4% 354% 43.8% 39.7% 44.0% | 33.8% 43.8% | 30.5% 43.5% 42.3% 36.2% | 44.0% 39.0% 35.3%
4 17.7% | 26.5% 18.4% 0.0% 18.7% 17.8% 17.7% 8.2% 9.1% | 19.6% 16.6% | 17.5% 17.8% 18.4% 17.5% | 14.2% 17.1% 19.3%
5 - Very enthusiastic 28.6% | 27.6% 34.8% 36.5% 27.8% 27.9% 22.0% 40.5% 32.3% | 28.7% 26.2% | 27.7% 27.2% 25.7% 36.7% | 29.2% 28.3% 28.4%
Skip 0.4% | 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 15% 0.0% 0.0%| 02% 0.7%| 1.0% 0.0% 04% 0.0%| 19% 04% 0.0%
Chi2: - - 95 99 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.94 8.87 10.69 23.77 25.30 7.90 7.61 12.65 17.32 5.32 6.22 9.30 7.37 7.49 7.85 9.34 7.56 5.35
Mean: 3.54 3.64 3.64 3.58 3.55 3.48 3.42 3.76 3.56 3.53 3.52 3.42 3.57 3.51 3.77 3.58 3.54 3.53
Standard Deviation: 1.17 1.14 1.27 1.20 1.11 1.21 1.10 1.15 1.15 1.21 1.10 1.26 1.09 1.13 1.13 1.13 1.14 1.19
Student's T: * - - - - - - - - - - - - - 99 - - -
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Field dates: September 16-19, 2021

hinking about the party you intend to vote for, would you say you are

nthusiastic or discouraged about your choice?

Decided + Leaning vote & Special ballot vote

Total | Lib | Con | NDP [Green Peopl€e] Bloc | Other
VTENTHUS
Weighted Total: | 645| 208 156 120 32 77 45 7
Total: 618 190 157 113 32 61 49 16
DISCOURAGED (1-2) 15.6% (17.7% 14.3% 11.9% 19.4% 14.1% 14.1% 56.2%

NEITHER (3) 37.6% | 43.5 29.1 39.5% 49.1% 21.1 54.9 37.4%
% % % %
++ -- ++
ENTHUSIASTIC (4-5) 46.4% | 38.8 56.6 46.8% 29.6% 64.8 31.0 6.4%
% % - % %
e +++ --
1 - Very discouraged 5.8% | 4.8% 6.0% 5.0% 8.0% 8.0% 3.3% 29.3%
2 9.8% [12.9% 8.3% 6.9% 11.4% 6.1% 10.7% 26.9%
3 - Neither 37.6% |43.5% 29.1% 39.5% 49.1% 21.1% 54.9% 37.4%
4 17.7% |17.9% 22.0% 17.4% 9.1% 14.7% 16.7% 2.5%
5 - Very enthusiastic 28.6% [20.9% 34.6% 29.4% 20.5% 50.1% 14.3% 3.9%
Skip 04% | 0.0% 0.0% 1.8% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Chi2: -1(99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% | 3.94| 7.11 7.82 9.22 17.32 12.55 14.00 24.50
Mean: | 3.54| 3.37 3.71 3.60 3.23 3.93 3.28 2.25
Standard Deviation: | 1.17| 1.10 1.20 1.14 1.17 1.30 0.96 1.11
Student's T: * 95 95 - - 95 90 99.9
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